MyHKT Ne.

/ltem
No.

Kirtetouka / Scratching Post

Konip / Colour

43947 Malaga aHTpauut / anthracite 109 cm
Mo3.HoMm. . Kinbkict MyHKT Ne./
/Pos. No, OmMe/Description Po3mip B MM / Measurement in b/ Item No.
mm (0]1F:111414Y
Pos. 1 HukHa nnatdopma / Bottom plate 700 x 20 x 450 1 43947-10
ByanHouyka 3niBa / Cave left: 360 x 260
Pos. 2 Eaiﬁwi(m'(l:‘a;rn?g?l:wM 12 x 450 ByamHouok 3 npasa / Cave right: 1 43947-14
360 x 260 x 450 Mamak / Hammock: 470 x
300
Pos. 3 HuxHa gpabuHa / Ladder bottom 290 x 610 1 43947-51
Pos. 4 BepxHs gpa6uHa / Ladder top 290 x 610 1 43947-52
Pos. 5 BepxHs nnatdopma / Platform 360 x 20 x 360 1 43947-13
Pos. 6 CroBnuMK 3 po3nipHMM 60aToM / Post with 2 90 x 400 5 4394-30
spacer bolt
Pos. a 'BMHT i3 3aKpyrneHoto BepxiBkoto / Rounded M8 x 45 5
head screw
Pos. b Lllai6a / Washer M8 x 30 7
['BMHT i3 3aKpyr/NeHoI0 roJI0BKOK 2 4394-60
Pos. ¢ (nonepeaHbo 3i6pannit) / Rounded head M6 x 40 3‘%‘;";5‘* ;‘:’;’.
screw (pre-assembled) assembled)
Pos. d 'BMHT i3 3aKpyrneHoto BepxiBkoto / Rounded M8 x 20 4
head screw
UA 3acrepeseHnnsn: byab nacka, 38epHiTh yBary, L0 YOTMPM CTOBMYMKM MOBMHHI GyTH CriovaTKy
Pos. a m BCTaHOBNEHi B GYAMHOYKM, MiCAA LbOro CTOBMYMKM MOBWUHHI 6yTM BCTAHOB/EHI B HUNKHIO
nnatpopmy
361paTty KirteTouKy NOBUHEH JOPOC/IMH.
Pos. b —— PerynapHo nepeBipaiTe rBUHTH, Ta 3a NOTPEOM 3aKpyyymTe iX.
GB Advice: Please note that the four posts have to be assembled to the caves first. Afterwards the posts
have to be assembled to the bottom plate.
This product should be assembled by an adult.
Pos. ¢ T Please check the screws regularly and retighten them if necessary.
Please find instructions in French and Italian under the corresponding item number at
251018 TRIXIE Heimtierbedarf - IndustriestraBe 32 - 24963 Tarp - GERMANY - wwv

IHCTpyKUia Ta KinbKicTb geTanei / Assembling Instruction & Parts List
#43947



http://www.trixie.de/

	Регулярно перевіряйте гвинти, та за потреби закручуйте їх.

